
Overall-All Categories Under 18 Male

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 588 Bryan Moore Men 40-49 1:20:21.6 1 515 Logan Hoeppner 200 1:29:41.3

2 584 Charles Miller Men 60+ 1:22:01.3 2 472 Coleman Files 199 1:32:48.3

3 477 Cooper Fowler Open Men 1:22:22.6 3 431 Hyde Carolan 198 1:36:27.0

4 542 Ken Klein Men 50-59 1:23:35.8 4 595 Gabe Ordiway 197 1:38:26.4

5 474 Justin Fisher Men 40-49 1:23:55.0 5 409 Henry Barrett 196 1:38:51.0

6 684 Daniel Worley Men 30-39 1:24:42.6 6 487 Gabriel Goldstein 195 1:41:44.1

7 439 Derrick Cockman Men 30-39 1:24:49.6 7 572 Grant Martin 194 1:41:46.6

8 663 Micah Tennant Open Men 1:25:11.3 8 629 Carson Schuler 193 1:43:33.3

9 592 Eric Mrozkowski Men 40-49 1:27:43.3 9 492 Kai Gray 192 1:47:41.1

10 510 Clyde Hedrick Men 50-59 1:29:38.4 10 537 Reagan Keeton 191 1:47:41.6

11 514 Elmer Hoeppner Men 40-49 1:29:41.1 11 655 Garrett Strauss 190 2:17:40.5

12 515 Logan Hoeppner Under 18 Male 1:29:41.3 12 546 Ethan Ladd 189 2:22:33.3

13 405 Michael Ansari Men 40-49 1:29:53.5 13 690 Liam York 188 2:40:53.7

14 500 Alex Hardee Men 30-39 1:30:07.9 14 691 Finn York 187 2:40:57.6

15 603 Richard Pickett Rhino 1:30:09.4 15 652 Nathan Stough 186 2:52:54.8

16 605 Ryan Pinguely Men 30-39 1:30:38.9 16 418 Fisher Brewer 185 3:12:10.9

17 533 Damon Jorris Men 40-49 1:32:39.9 17 547 Everett Ladd 184 3:22:39.5

18 472 Coleman Files Under 18 Male 1:32:48.3

19 683 Rachael Worley Women 30-39 1:32:49.2 Open Men

20 548 Curtis Lamp Open Men 1:33:15.2 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

21 648 Eddie Spencer Men 50-59 1:35:08.0 1 477 Cooper Fowler 200 1:22:22.6

22 647 Greg Snell Men 50-59 1:36:26.8 2 663 Micah Tennant 199 1:25:11.3
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23 431 Hyde Carolan Under 18 Male 1:36:27.0 3 548 Curtis Lamp 198 1:33:15.2

24 557 Keith Lewis Men 40-49 1:36:27.7 4 581 Sam Metzger 197 1:40:40.7

25 658 Justin Stuart Men 40-49 1:37:56.3 5 420 Reid Brown 196 1:43:24.8

26 595 Gabe Ordiway Under 18 Male 1:38:26.4 6 624 Jacob Schmidt 195 1:47:35.1

27 644 Adam Smoyer Men 30-39 1:38:27.8 7 556 Todd Lestage 194 1:51:50.3

28 687 Joseph Yarnell Men 30-39 1:38:32.5 8 618 Eric Robertson 193 1:53:44.0

29 615 Erik Rippon Men 40-49 1:38:38.3 9 620 Tony Rowland 192 1:54:10.2

30 409 Henry Barrett Under 18 Male 1:38:51.0 10 591 Winston Morgan 191 1:54:46.4

31 573 Bruce Martin Men 50-59 1:39:00.0 11 544 Alex Kouzel 190 2:02:26.6

32 452 Tricia Davis Women 50+ 1:40:25.9 12 451 Morgan Danchik 189 2:15:13.1

33 526 Benjie James Men 40-49 1:40:39.0 13 559 John Livesay 188 2:21:17.4

34 581 Sam Metzger Open Men 1:40:40.7 14 563 Daniel Macken 187 2:21:35.5

35 458 Brion Dixon Men 30-39 1:41:17.4 15 667 Brian Tuchek 186 2:30:07.7

36 487 Gabriel Goldstein Under 18 Male 1:41:44.1

37 572 Grant Martin Under 18 Male 1:41:46.6 Men 30-39

38 470 Jordan Faught Men 30-39 1:41:54.7 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

39 536 Paul Keeton Men 40-49 1:42:13.1 1 684 Daniel Worley 200 1:24:42.6

40 630 Jeffrey Schultz Men 40-49 1:42:20.2 2 439 Derrick Cockman 199 1:24:49.6

41 509 John Healy Men 30-39 1:42:20.2 3 500 Alex Hardee 198 1:30:07.9

42 607 Tim Plaut Men 50-59 1:42:38.2 4 605 Ryan Pinguely 197 1:30:38.9

43 565 Carl MacMahon Men 30-39 1:42:42.3 5 644 Adam Smoyer 196 1:38:27.8

44 496 Darcy Grimes Women 30-39 1:42:45.2 6 687 Joseph Yarnell 195 1:38:32.5

45 404 Melissa Alvarez Perez Women 40-49 1:42:49.6 7 458 Brion Dixon 194 1:41:17.4

46 473 Clark Files Men 40-49 1:42:53.8 8 470 Jordan Faught 193 1:41:54.7

47 506 Bill Hascher Men 50-59 1:42:54.8 9 509 John Healy 192 1:42:20.2

48 420 Reid Brown Open Men 1:43:24.8 10 565 Carl MacMahon 191 1:42:42.3

49 629 Carson Schuler Under 18 Male 1:43:33.3 11 662 Sean Taylor 190 1:44:46.4

50 429 Chad Capece Rhino 1:44:13.7 12 519 Chad Houser 189 1:45:53.2

51 662 Sean Taylor Men 30-39 1:44:46.4 13 529 Scott John 188 1:46:50.2

52 488 BellaRose Grant Under 18 Female 1:45:14.3 14 562 John Maas 187 1:48:42.4

53 582 Scott Miles Men 60+ 1:45:26.7 15 518 Matthew Holzenkamp 186 1:51:00.2

54 519 Chad Houser Men 30-39 1:45:53.2 16 657 Westley Strellis 185 1:51:48.4

55 529 Scott John Men 30-39 1:46:50.2 17 574 Tyler Massey 184 1:51:53.0

56 659 Mark Sutherland Men 40-49 1:46:52.1 18 539 Thomas Keller 183 1:53:30.1



57 486 Mo Goldstein Men 50-59 1:47:05.9 19 468 Andrew Fahey 182 1:53:49.9

58 643 Kevin Smith Men 40-49 1:47:09.1 20 416 Matt Blodgett 181 1:55:23.3

59 531 Brad Johnson Rhino 1:47:23.1 21 512 Chris Hill 180 1:57:26.6

60 440 Chris Coffey Men 40-49 1:47:28.0 22 448 Andy Crum 179 1:58:01.0

61 624 Jacob Schmidt Open Men 1:47:35.1 23 508 David Hayslip 178 2:00:53.1

62 492 Kai Gray Under 18 Male 1:47:41.1 24 596 Stephen Paavola 177 2:07:34.9

63 537 Reagan Keeton Under 18 Male 1:47:41.6 25 597 Jesse Parker 176 2:08:39.7

64 568 Nikki Malatin Women 50+ 1:47:44.9 26 642 Matthew Smith 175 2:13:16.8

65 625 Darren Schmidt Men 50-59 1:47:46.1 27 461 Joshua Ebert 174 2:16:04.4

66 442 Lisa Contino Women 50+ 1:48:07.8 28 497 Jason Guinn 173 2:17:36.3

67 562 John Maas Men 30-39 1:48:42.4 29 587 Jarrod Moody 172 2:19:47.8

68 598 Steven Parnell Men 60+ 1:49:13.1 30 632 George Seblonka 171 2:30:57.8

69 543 Jason Kohrt Men 40-49 1:49:27.2 31 457 Taylor Dieckman 170 2:37:09.2

70 471 Bruce Faust Men 40-49 1:49:27.8 32 637 Brandon Shipman 169 2:40:43.3

71 685 Carolyn Wright Open Women 1:49:28.5 33 443 Nicholas Cook 168 2:58:01.7

72 490 Adam Gray Men 40-49 1:49:31.1

73 628 Lindsey Schuler Women 40-49 1:49:45.3 Men 40-49

74 635 John Sherman Men 50-59 1:49:47.8 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

75 450 Shannon Dalton Men 50-59 1:50:25.2 1 588 Bryan Moore 200 1:20:21.6

76 602 Cody Phillips Men 40-49 1:50:33.5 2 474 Justin Fisher 199 1:23:55.0

77 518 Matthew Holzenkamp Men 30-39 1:51:00.2 3 592 Eric Mrozkowski 198 1:27:43.3

78 657 Westley Strellis Men 30-39 1:51:48.4 4 514 Elmer Hoeppner 197 1:29:41.1

79 489 Sunday Grant Women 40-49 1:51:49.4 5 405 Michael Ansari 196 1:29:53.5

80 434 Rachel Cathey Open Women 1:51:50.3 6 533 Damon Jorris 195 1:32:39.9

81 556 Todd Lestage Open Men 1:51:50.3 7 557 Keith Lewis 194 1:36:27.7

82 433 Jeff Cathey Men 40-49 1:51:50.4 8 658 Justin Stuart 193 1:37:56.3

83 574 Tyler Massey Men 30-39 1:51:53.0 9 615 Erik Rippon 192 1:38:38.3

84 619 Sharon Robinson Women 40-49 1:51:54.1 10 526 Benjie James 191 1:40:39.0

85 539 Thomas Keller Men 30-39 1:53:30.1 11 536 Paul Keeton 190 1:42:13.1

86 534 Blake Kaylor Men 40-49 1:53:41.8 12 630 Jeffrey Schultz 189 1:42:20.2

87 618 Eric Robertson Open Men 1:53:44.0 13 473 Clark Files 188 1:42:53.8

88 468 Andrew Fahey Men 30-39 1:53:49.9 14 659 Mark Sutherland 187 1:46:52.1

89 465 Ben Etheridge Rhino 1:53:54.5 15 643 Kevin Smith 186 1:47:09.1

90 613 Greg Reich Rhino 1:54:00.4 16 440 Chris Coffey 185 1:47:28.0



91 620 Tony Rowland Open Men 1:54:10.2 17 543 Jason Kohrt 184 1:49:27.2

92 502 Clint Hardin Men 40-49 1:54:31.1 18 471 Bruce Faust 183 1:49:27.8

93 591 Winston Morgan Open Men 1:54:46.4 19 490 Adam Gray 182 1:49:31.1

94 649 Mark Spriggle Men 50-59 1:55:22.0 20 602 Cody Phillips 181 1:50:33.5

95 416 Matt Blodgett Men 30-39 1:55:23.3 21 433 Jeff Cathey 180 1:51:50.4

96 449 Anthony Crum Men 40-49 1:55:34.6 22 534 Blake Kaylor 179 1:53:41.8

97 520 David Houskeeper Men 50-59 1:55:41.3 23 502 Clint Hardin 178 1:54:31.1

98 586 Hadley Molnar Under 18 Female 1:55:52.7 24 449 Anthony Crum 177 1:55:34.6

99 585 Jim Molnar Men 40-49 1:55:54.1 25 585 Jim Molnar 176 1:55:54.1

100 447 Giovanni Crespi Men 40-49 1:56:05.2 26 447 Giovanni Crespi 175 1:56:05.2

101 601 Bradley Perry Rhino 1:56:11.8 27 482 Ralph Garlick 174 1:56:15.9

102 482 Ralph Garlick Men 40-49 1:56:15.9 28 475 Sean Fitzsimmons 173 1:56:59.9

103 645 Isabel Smoyer Under 18 Female 1:56:50.2 29 570 Jon Marsden 172 1:58:54.8

104 646 Suzy Smoyer Women 40-49 1:56:50.3 30 507 Chris Hawkersmith 171 2:00:49.9

105 475 Sean Fitzsimmons Men 40-49 1:56:59.9 31 427 Scott Byrom 170 2:00:50.7

106 578 Elaine McVey Women 40-49 1:57:21.7 32 616 William Ritter 169 2:02:58.1

107 512 Chris Hill Men 30-39 1:57:26.6 33 661 Bryan Sutton 168 2:03:17.2

108 436 Ron Chaney Men 60+ 1:57:33.0 34 525 Kristofor Jacobson 167 2:04:45.5

109 448 Andy Crum Men 30-39 1:58:01.0 35 406 Thomas Ball 166 2:07:08.0

110 522 Matt Humble Rhino 1:58:10.1 36 476 Tim Forrest 165 2:13:40.8

111 410 Erin Barrett Women 40-49 1:58:39.4 37 599 William Parr 164 2:14:21.6

112 521 Ken Howell Men 60+ 1:58:54.2 38 664 Mike Thomas 163 2:16:02.3

113 570 Jon Marsden Men 40-49 1:58:54.8 39 654 Jonathan Strauss 162 2:16:40.1

114 421 Allan Brunner Men 50-59 1:59:02.9 40 593 Jason Murphy 161 2:19:07.0

115 571 Tom Martin Men 50-59 1:59:35.4 41 614 Matt Reynolds 160 2:21:36.0

116 608 Daniel Pope Rhino 1:59:38.3 42 692 Clayton Young 159 2:34:01.2

117 412 Eric Becker Men 50-59 1:59:48.5 43 651 Andy Stough 158 2:52:50.8

118 656 Susannah Strellis Women 50+ 2:00:13.9 44 426 Chris Byerly 157 3:12:11.3

119 507 Chris Hawkersmith Men 40-49 2:00:49.9 45 545 Christopher Ladd 156 3:24:20.8

120 427 Scott Byrom Men 40-49 2:00:50.7 46 579 Ralph Mead 155 3:37:31.2

121 508 David Hayslip Men 30-39 2:00:53.1

122 544 Alex Kouzel Open Men 2:02:26.6 Men 50-59

123 616 William Ritter Men 40-49 2:02:58.1 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

124 666 Shane Toomes Rhino 2:03:16.5 1 542 Ken Klein 200 1:23:35.8



125 661 Bryan Sutton Men 40-49 2:03:17.2 2 510 Clyde Hedrick 199 1:29:38.4

126 525 Kristofor Jacobson Men 40-49 2:04:45.5 3 648 Eddie Spencer 198 1:35:08.0

127 653 Caroline Strauss Under 18 Female 2:04:45.6 4 647 Greg Snell 197 1:36:26.8

128 604 Mark Pierce Men 50-59 2:05:12.8 5 573 Bruce Martin 196 1:39:00.0

129 686 Ron Wyant Men 60+ 2:06:23.5 6 607 Tim Plaut 195 1:42:38.2

130 406 Thomas Ball Men 40-49 2:07:08.0 7 506 Bill Hascher 194 1:42:54.8

131 463 Charlie Edwards Rhino 2:07:15.8 8 486 Mo Goldstein 193 1:47:05.9

132 419 Robert Broach Men 50-59 2:07:15.9 9 625 Darren Schmidt 192 1:47:46.1

133 596 Stephen Paavola Men 30-39 2:07:34.9 10 635 John Sherman 191 1:49:47.8

134 408 Roy Barlow Rhino 2:08:09.9 11 450 Shannon Dalton 190 1:50:25.2

135 597 Jesse Parker Men 30-39 2:08:39.7 12 649 Mark Spriggle 189 1:55:22.0

136 606 Brannon Pittman Rhino 2:09:02.6 13 520 David Houskeeper 188 1:55:41.3

137 422 Hal Bryson Men 60+ 2:11:06.5 14 421 Allan Brunner 187 1:59:02.9

138 680 James Williamson Men 50-59 2:11:35.9 15 571 Tom Martin 186 1:59:35.4

139 600 Whitney Perry Women 30-39 2:12:47.6 16 412 Eric Becker 185 1:59:48.5

140 642 Matthew Smith Men 30-39 2:13:16.8 17 604 Mark Pierce 184 2:05:12.8

141 476 Tim Forrest Men 40-49 2:13:40.8 18 419 Robert Broach 183 2:07:15.9

142 530 Bryan Johnson Rhino 2:13:50.5 19 680 James Williamson 182 2:11:35.9

143 599 William Parr Men 40-49 2:14:21.6 20 688 David Yates 181 2:14:34.8

144 688 David Yates Men 50-59 2:14:34.8 21 435 David Champion 180 2:15:49.1

145 451 Morgan Danchik Open Men 2:15:13.1 22 481 Olda Gardon 179 2:16:28.2

146 435 David Champion Men 50-59 2:15:49.1 23 402 Phil Albright 178 2:17:46.8

147 664 Mike Thomas Men 40-49 2:16:02.3 24 665 Douglas Thomas 177 2:25:55.1

148 461 Joshua Ebert Men 30-39 2:16:04.4 25 464 William Elliott 176 2:30:10.9

149 650 Steven Stenard Men 60+ 2:16:14.7 26 558 Kenneth Lingerfelt 175 2:30:16.0

150 481 Olda Gardon Men 50-59 2:16:28.2 27 456 Chris Diamondidis 174 2:31:10.6

151 654 Jonathan Strauss Men 40-49 2:16:40.1 28 425 Christopher Burgess 173 2:31:46.2

152 497 Jason Guinn Men 30-39 2:17:36.3 29 609 Korey Ramsey 172 2:55:55.8

153 655 Garrett Strauss Under 18 Male 2:17:40.5

154 403 Bristol Albright Under 18 Female 2:17:45.0 Men 60+

155 402 Phil Albright Men 50-59 2:17:46.8 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

156 641 Erik Smith Rhino 2:17:54.0 1 584 Charles Miller 200 1:22:01.3

157 593 Jason Murphy Men 40-49 2:19:07.0 2 582 Scott Miles 199 1:45:26.7

158 587 Jarrod Moody Men 30-39 2:19:47.8 3 598 Steven Parnell 198 1:49:13.1



159 559 John Livesay Open Men 2:21:17.4 4 436 Ron Chaney 197 1:57:33.0

160 563 Daniel Macken Open Men 2:21:35.5 5 521 Ken Howell 196 1:58:54.2

161 614 Matt Reynolds Men 40-49 2:21:36.0 6 686 Ron Wyant 195 2:06:23.5

162 546 Ethan Ladd Under 18 Male 2:22:33.3 7 422 Hal Bryson 194 2:11:06.5

163 665 Douglas Thomas Men 50-59 2:25:55.1 8 650 Steven Stenard 193 2:16:14.7

164 667 Brian Tuchek Open Men 2:30:07.7 9 564 Timothy Macmahon 192 2:36:28.8

165 464 William Elliott Men 50-59 2:30:10.9

166 558 Kenneth Lingerfelt Men 50-59 2:30:16.0 Single Speed

167 411 Dori Barron Women 50+ 2:30:18.0 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

168 632 George Seblonka Men 30-39 2:30:57.8 1 689 Kevin York 200 2:40:58.3

169 456 Chris Diamondidis Men 50-59 2:31:10.6

170 424 Ava Burgess Under 18 Female 2:31:46.1 Rhino

171 425 Christopher Burgess Men 50-59 2:31:46.2 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

172 483 Ben Gibson Rhino 2:32:07.0 1 603 Richard Pickett 200 1:30:09.4

173 438 Sean Clickner Rhino 2:33:47.3 2 429 Chad Capece 199 1:44:13.7

174 692 Clayton Young Men 40-49 2:34:01.2 3 531 Brad Johnson 198 1:47:23.1

175 552 Jason Lee Rhino 2:34:20.0 4 465 Ben Etheridge 197 1:53:54.5

176 564 Timothy Macmahon Men 60+ 2:36:28.8 5 613 Greg Reich 196 1:54:00.4

177 457 Taylor Dieckman Men 30-39 2:37:09.2 6 601 Bradley Perry 195 1:56:11.8

178 499 Nathan Hansen Rhino 2:37:45.2 7 522 Matt Humble 194 1:58:10.1

179 636 Chi Shipman Women 30-39 2:38:18.3 8 608 Daniel Pope 193 1:59:38.3

180 617 Brittany Roberts Open Women 2:39:55.7 9 666 Shane Toomes 192 2:03:16.5

181 637 Brandon Shipman Men 30-39 2:40:43.3 10 463 Charlie Edwards 191 2:07:15.8

182 690 Liam York Under 18 Male 2:40:53.7 11 408 Roy Barlow 190 2:08:09.9

183 691 Finn York Under 18 Male 2:40:57.6 12 606 Brannon Pittman 189 2:09:02.6

184 689 Kevin York Single Speed 2:40:58.3 13 530 Bryan Johnson 188 2:13:50.5

185 670 Leonard Vanhoose Rhino 2:42:28.7 14 641 Erik Smith 187 2:17:54.0

186 575 Malcolm McDonald Rhino 2:52:17.2 15 483 Ben Gibson 186 2:32:07.0

187 651 Andy Stough Men 40-49 2:52:50.8 16 438 Sean Clickner 185 2:33:47.3

188 652 Nathan Stough Under 18 Male 2:52:54.8 17 552 Jason Lee 184 2:34:20.0

189 609 Korey Ramsey Men 50-59 2:55:55.8 18 499 Nathan Hansen 183 2:37:45.2

190 443 Nicholas Cook Men 30-39 2:58:01.7 19 670 Leonard Vanhoose 182 2:42:28.7

191 511 Tiffany Hill Women 30-39 2:59:09.7 20 575 Malcolm McDonald 181 2:52:17.2

192 493 Nami Gray Under 18 Female 3:09:26.7 21 675 Matt Weber 180 3:20:00.5



193 538 Liberty Keeton Under 18 Female 3:09:26.7 22 631 Kevin Scott 179 3:25:29.4

194 535 Chrissy Keeton Women 40-49 3:09:28.7

195 491 Mayumi Gray Women 40-49 3:09:28.9 Under 18 Female

196 418 Fisher Brewer Under 18 Male 3:12:10.9 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

197 426 Chris Byerly Men 40-49 3:12:11.3 1 488 BellaRose Grant 200 1:45:14.3

198 675 Matt Weber Rhino 3:20:00.5 2 586 Hadley Molnar 199 1:55:52.7

199 547 Everett Ladd Under 18 Male 3:22:39.5 3 645 Isabel Smoyer 198 1:56:50.2

200 545 Christopher Ladd Men 40-49 3:24:20.8 4 653 Caroline Strauss 197 2:04:45.6

201 631 Kevin Scott Rhino 3:25:29.4 5 403 Bristol Albright 196 2:17:45.0

202 580 Amy Mead Women 40-49 3:37:30.9 6 424 Ava Burgess 195 2:31:46.1

203 444 Caroline Cooley Women 40-49 3:37:31.0 7 493 Nami Gray 194 3:09:26.7

204 579 Ralph Mead Men 40-49 3:37:31.2 8 538 Liberty Keeton 193 3:09:26.7

Overall-Men Open Women

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 588 Bryan Moore Men 40-49 1:20:21.6 1 685 Carolyn Wright 200 1:49:28.5

2 584 Charles Miller Men 60+ 1:22:01.3 2 434 Rachel Cathey 199 1:51:50.3

3 477 Cooper Fowler Open Men 1:22:22.6 3 617 Brittany Roberts 198 2:39:55.7

4 542 Ken Klein Men 50-59 1:23:35.8

5 474 Justin Fisher Men 40-49 1:23:55.0 Women 30-39

6 684 Daniel Worley Men 30-39 1:24:42.6 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

7 439 Derrick Cockman Men 30-39 1:24:49.6 1 683 Rachael Worley 200 1:32:49.2

8 663 Micah Tennant Open Men 1:25:11.3 2 496 Darcy Grimes 199 1:42:45.2

9 592 Eric Mrozkowski Men 40-49 1:27:43.3 3 600 Whitney Perry 198 2:12:47.6

10 510 Clyde Hedrick Men 50-59 1:29:38.4 4 636 Chi Shipman 197 2:38:18.3

11 514 Elmer Hoeppner Men 40-49 1:29:41.1 5 511 Tiffany Hill 196 2:59:09.7

12 515 Logan Hoeppner Under 18 Male 1:29:41.3

13 405 Michael Ansari Men 40-49 1:29:53.5 Women 40-49

14 500 Alex Hardee Men 30-39 1:30:07.9 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

15 603 Richard Pickett Rhino 1:30:09.4 1 404 Melissa Alvarez Perez 200 1:42:49.6

16 605 Ryan Pinguely Men 30-39 1:30:38.9 2 628 Lindsey Schuler 199 1:49:45.3

17 533 Damon Jorris Men 40-49 1:32:39.9 3 489 Sunday Grant 198 1:51:49.4

18 472 Coleman Files Under 18 Male 1:32:48.3 4 619 Sharon Robinson 197 1:51:54.1

19 548 Curtis Lamp Open Men 1:33:15.2 5 646 Suzy Smoyer 196 1:56:50.3



20 648 Eddie Spencer Men 50-59 1:35:08.0 6 578 Elaine McVey 195 1:57:21.7

21 647 Greg Snell Men 50-59 1:36:26.8 7 410 Erin Barrett 194 1:58:39.4

22 431 Hyde Carolan Under 18 Male 1:36:27.0 8 535 Chrissy Keeton 193 3:09:28.7

23 557 Keith Lewis Men 40-49 1:36:27.7 9 491 Mayumi Gray 192 3:09:28.9

24 658 Justin Stuart Men 40-49 1:37:56.3 10 580 Amy Mead 191 3:37:30.9

25 595 Gabe Ordiway Under 18 Male 1:38:26.4 11 444 Caroline Cooley 190 3:37:31.0

26 644 Adam Smoyer Men 30-39 1:38:27.8

27 687 Joseph Yarnell Men 30-39 1:38:32.5 Women 50+

28 615 Erik Rippon Men 40-49 1:38:38.3 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

29 409 Henry Barrett Under 18 Male 1:38:51.0 1 452 Tricia Davis 200 1:40:25.9

30 573 Bruce Martin Men 50-59 1:39:00.0 2 568 Nikki Malatin 199 1:47:44.9

31 526 Benjie James Men 40-49 1:40:39.0 3 442 Lisa Contino 198 1:48:07.8

32 581 Sam Metzger Open Men 1:40:40.7 4 656 Susannah Strellis 197 2:00:13.9

33 458 Brion Dixon Men 30-39 1:41:17.4 5 411 Dori Barron 196 2:30:18.0

34 487 Gabriel Goldstein Under 18 Male 1:41:44.1  

35 572 Grant Martin Under 18 Male 1:41:46.6  

36 470 Jordan Faught Men 30-39 1:41:54.7  

37 536 Paul Keeton Men 40-49 1:42:13.1  

38 630 Jeffrey Schultz Men 40-49 1:42:20.2

39 509 John Healy Men 30-39 1:42:20.2

40 607 Tim Plaut Men 50-59 1:42:38.2

41 565 Carl MacMahon Men 30-39 1:42:42.3

42 473 Clark Files Men 40-49 1:42:53.8

43 506 Bill Hascher Men 50-59 1:42:54.8

44 420 Reid Brown Open Men 1:43:24.8

45 629 Carson Schuler Under 18 Male 1:43:33.3

46 429 Chad Capece Rhino 1:44:13.7

47 662 Sean Taylor Men 30-39 1:44:46.4

48 582 Scott Miles Men 60+ 1:45:26.7

49 519 Chad Houser Men 30-39 1:45:53.2

50 529 Scott John Men 30-39 1:46:50.2

51 659 Mark Sutherland Men 40-49 1:46:52.1

52 486 Mo Goldstein Men 50-59 1:47:05.9

53 643 Kevin Smith Men 40-49 1:47:09.1



54 531 Brad Johnson Rhino 1:47:23.1

55 440 Chris Coffey Men 40-49 1:47:28.0

56 624 Jacob Schmidt Open Men 1:47:35.1

57 492 Kai Gray Under 18 Male 1:47:41.1

58 537 Reagan Keeton Under 18 Male 1:47:41.6

59 625 Darren Schmidt Men 50-59 1:47:46.1

60 562 John Maas Men 30-39 1:48:42.4

61 598 Steven Parnell Men 60+ 1:49:13.1

62 543 Jason Kohrt Men 40-49 1:49:27.2

63 471 Bruce Faust Men 40-49 1:49:27.8

64 490 Adam Gray Men 40-49 1:49:31.1

65 635 John Sherman Men 50-59 1:49:47.8

66 450 Shannon Dalton Men 50-59 1:50:25.2

67 602 Cody Phillips Men 40-49 1:50:33.5

68 518 Matthew Holzenkamp Men 30-39 1:51:00.2

69 657 Westley Strellis Men 30-39 1:51:48.4

70 556 Todd Lestage Open Men 1:51:50.3

71 433 Jeff Cathey Men 40-49 1:51:50.4

72 574 Tyler Massey Men 30-39 1:51:53.0

73 539 Thomas Keller Men 30-39 1:53:30.1

74 534 Blake Kaylor Men 40-49 1:53:41.8

75 618 Eric Robertson Open Men 1:53:44.0

76 468 Andrew Fahey Men 30-39 1:53:49.9

77 465 Ben Etheridge Rhino 1:53:54.5

78 613 Greg Reich Rhino 1:54:00.4

79 620 Tony Rowland Open Men 1:54:10.2

80 502 Clint Hardin Men 40-49 1:54:31.1

81 591 Winston Morgan Open Men 1:54:46.4

82 649 Mark Spriggle Men 50-59 1:55:22.0

83 416 Matt Blodgett Men 30-39 1:55:23.3

84 449 Anthony Crum Men 40-49 1:55:34.6

85 520 David Houskeeper Men 50-59 1:55:41.3

86 585 Jim Molnar Men 40-49 1:55:54.1

87 447 Giovanni Crespi Men 40-49 1:56:05.2



88 601 Bradley Perry Rhino 1:56:11.8

89 482 Ralph Garlick Men 40-49 1:56:15.9

90 475 Sean Fitzsimmons Men 40-49 1:56:59.9

91 512 Chris Hill Men 30-39 1:57:26.6

92 436 Ron Chaney Men 60+ 1:57:33.0

93 448 Andy Crum Men 30-39 1:58:01.0

94 522 Matt Humble Rhino 1:58:10.1

95 521 Ken Howell Men 60+ 1:58:54.2

96 570 Jon Marsden Men 40-49 1:58:54.8

97 421 Allan Brunner Men 50-59 1:59:02.9

98 571 Tom Martin Men 50-59 1:59:35.4

99 608 Daniel Pope Rhino 1:59:38.3

100 412 Eric Becker Men 50-59 1:59:48.5

101 507 Chris Hawkersmith Men 40-49 2:00:49.9

102 427 Scott Byrom Men 40-49 2:00:50.7

103 508 David Hayslip Men 30-39 2:00:53.1

104 544 Alex Kouzel Open Men 2:02:26.6

105 616 William Ritter Men 40-49 2:02:58.1

106 666 Shane Toomes Rhino 2:03:16.5

107 661 Bryan Sutton Men 40-49 2:03:17.2

108 525 Kristofor Jacobson Men 40-49 2:04:45.5

109 604 Mark Pierce Men 50-59 2:05:12.8

110 686 Ron Wyant Men 60+ 2:06:23.5

111 406 Thomas Ball Men 40-49 2:07:08.0

112 463 Charlie Edwards Rhino 2:07:15.8

113 419 Robert Broach Men 50-59 2:07:15.9

114 596 Stephen Paavola Men 30-39 2:07:34.9

115 408 Roy Barlow Rhino 2:08:09.9

116 597 Jesse Parker Men 30-39 2:08:39.7

117 606 Brannon Pittman Rhino 2:09:02.6

118 422 Hal Bryson Men 60+ 2:11:06.5

119 680 James Williamson Men 50-59 2:11:35.9

120 642 Matthew Smith Men 30-39 2:13:16.8

121 476 Tim Forrest Men 40-49 2:13:40.8



122 530 Bryan Johnson Rhino 2:13:50.5

123 599 William Parr Men 40-49 2:14:21.6

124 688 David Yates Men 50-59 2:14:34.8

125 451 Morgan Danchik Open Men 2:15:13.1

126 435 David Champion Men 50-59 2:15:49.1

127 664 Mike Thomas Men 40-49 2:16:02.3

128 461 Joshua Ebert Men 30-39 2:16:04.4

129 650 Steven Stenard Men 60+ 2:16:14.7

130 481 Olda Gardon Men 50-59 2:16:28.2

131 654 Jonathan Strauss Men 40-49 2:16:40.1

132 497 Jason Guinn Men 30-39 2:17:36.3

133 655 Garrett Strauss Under 18 Male 2:17:40.5

134 402 Phil Albright Men 50-59 2:17:46.8

135 641 Erik Smith Rhino 2:17:54.0

136 593 Jason Murphy Men 40-49 2:19:07.0

137 587 Jarrod Moody Men 30-39 2:19:47.8

138 559 John Livesay Open Men 2:21:17.4

139 563 Daniel Macken Open Men 2:21:35.5

140 614 Matt Reynolds Men 40-49 2:21:36.0

141 546 Ethan Ladd Under 18 Male 2:22:33.3

142 665 Douglas Thomas Men 50-59 2:25:55.1

143 667 Brian Tuchek Open Men 2:30:07.7

144 464 William Elliott Men 50-59 2:30:10.9

145 558 Kenneth Lingerfelt Men 50-59 2:30:16.0

146 632 George Seblonka Men 30-39 2:30:57.8

147 456 Chris Diamondidis Men 50-59 2:31:10.6

148 425 Christopher Burgess Men 50-59 2:31:46.2

149 483 Ben Gibson Rhino 2:32:07.0

150 438 Sean Clickner Rhino 2:33:47.3

151 692 Clayton Young Men 40-49 2:34:01.2

152 552 Jason Lee Rhino 2:34:20.0

153 564 Timothy Macmahon Men 60+ 2:36:28.8

154 457 Taylor Dieckman Men 30-39 2:37:09.2

155 499 Nathan Hansen Rhino 2:37:45.2



156 637 Brandon Shipman Men 30-39 2:40:43.3

157 690 Liam York Under 18 Male 2:40:53.7

158 691 Finn York Under 18 Male 2:40:57.6

159 689 Kevin York Single Speed 2:40:58.3

160 670 Leonard Vanhoose Rhino 2:42:28.7

161 575 Malcolm McDonald Rhino 2:52:17.2

162 651 Andy Stough Men 40-49 2:52:50.8

163 652 Nathan Stough Under 18 Male 2:52:54.8

164 609 Korey Ramsey Men 50-59 2:55:55.8

165 443 Nicholas Cook Men 30-39 2:58:01.7

166 418 Fisher Brewer Under 18 Male 3:12:10.9

167 426 Chris Byerly Men 40-49 3:12:11.3

168 675 Matt Weber Rhino 3:20:00.5

169 547 Everett Ladd Under 18 Male 3:22:39.5

170 545 Christopher Ladd Men 40-49 3:24:20.8

171 631 Kevin Scott Rhino 3:25:29.4

172 579 Ralph Mead Men 40-49 3:37:31.2

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 683 Rachael Worley Women 30-39 1:32:49.2

2 452 Tricia Davis Women 50+ 1:40:25.9

3 496 Darcy Grimes Women 30-39 1:42:45.2

4 404 Melissa Alvarez Perez Women 40-49 1:42:49.6

5 488 BellaRose Grant Under 18 Female 1:45:14.3

6 568 Nikki Malatin Women 50+ 1:47:44.9

7 442 Lisa Contino Women 50+ 1:48:07.8

8 685 Carolyn Wright Open Women 1:49:28.5

9 628 Lindsey Schuler Women 40-49 1:49:45.3

10 489 Sunday Grant Women 40-49 1:51:49.4

11 434 Rachel Cathey Open Women 1:51:50.3

12 619 Sharon Robinson Women 40-49 1:51:54.1

13 586 Hadley Molnar Under 18 Female 1:55:52.7

14 645 Isabel Smoyer Under 18 Female 1:56:50.2



15 646 Suzy Smoyer Women 40-49 1:56:50.3

16 578 Elaine McVey Women 40-49 1:57:21.7

17 410 Erin Barrett Women 40-49 1:58:39.4

18 656 Susannah Strellis Women 50+ 2:00:13.9

19 653 Caroline Strauss Under 18 Female 2:04:45.6

20 600 Whitney Perry Women 30-39 2:12:47.6

21 403 Bristol Albright Under 18 Female 2:17:45.0

22 411 Dori Barron Women 50+ 2:30:18.0

23 424 Ava Burgess Under 18 Female 2:31:46.1

24 636 Chi Shipman Women 30-39 2:38:18.3

25 617 Brittany Roberts Open Women 2:39:55.7

26 511 Tiffany Hill Women 30-39 2:59:09.7

27 493 Nami Gray Under 18 Female 3:09:26.7

28 538 Liberty Keeton Under 18 Female 3:09:26.7

29 535 Chrissy Keeton Women 40-49 3:09:28.7

30 491 Mayumi Gray Women 40-49 3:09:28.9

31 580 Amy Mead Women 40-49 3:37:30.9

32 444 Caroline Cooley Women 40-49 3:37:31.0


